Approved Denied

Action taken A/, /D3
Other: 1P

Ly
Verified by: W

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL MEMORANDUM CM No. 0314

TITLE: To Approve A Contract Amendment With Acumen Information
Services In The Amount Of $8,050 To Continue Records Management
Consulting Services Through June 30, 2003.

COUNCIL MEETING DATE: April 14, 2003

ADMINISTRATION INITIAL: (T30

REQUESTED BY: Clerk’s Office

!
PREPARED BY: J. Newman, Deputy Clerka Date Prepared: April 7, 2003

FISCAL IMPACT: $8,050
If yes, amount requested: $8,050 Account No.: 11.55.471.811.29

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This contract amendment extends our records
management consulting services with Acumen Information Services through
June 30, 2003 and maintains the current level of services provided by Acumen.

This contract extension will insure the continued success of the program and it will also
enable us to maintain momentum while actively preparing for the next phase start-up.

STAFF RECOMMENDED ACTION: In accordance with WMC 5.08.090.B, approve a
contract amendment with Acumen Information Services in the amount of $8,050
through June 30, 2003.

Attachments: None

City of Wasilla CM No. 03-14
Page 1 of 1



